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Tekin, Jill

Subject: FW: RSA 91-A Right to Know, SB 43 livestream recordings

 
 

From: brettdh  >  
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 4:43 PM 
To: DOJ: Attorney General <attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov> 
Cc: Elections <Elections@SOS.NH.GOV>; governorsununu@nh.gov; Chuck.Morse@leg.state.nh.us; 
William.Gannon@leg.state.nh.us; Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us; Jeb.Bradley@leg.state.nh.us; 
Denise.Ricciardi@leg.state.nh.us; Bob.Giuda@leg.state.nh.us; Tony.Piemonte@leg.state.nh.us; 
Al.Baldasaro@leg.state.nh.us; repdawelch@gmail.com 
Subject: RSA 91‐A Right to Know, SB 43 livestream recordings 

 
General Formella, et al, 
 
Please provide a publicly available link to the recordings of the Windham Audit livestream that are required by 
SB43 section 2.3.III. that states, "The audit shall be livestreamed and recorded."  
 
If any portion of the audit was not captured by the livestream AND recorded, the audit did not satisfy the letter 
nor the intent of SB 43, nor of the people, for a transparent and thorough audit to explain positively the voting 
discrepancies observed were not due to maleficence.  
 
Sponsors of SB43 have been copied so they may consider remedy action, perhaps their own forensic audit, 
given the legislature's authority over elections from the U.S. Constitution Article 1, Section 4, Clause 1. 
 
Brett Hulett 




